CANADI AN RAI LWAY OFFI CE OF ARBI TRATI ON
CASE NO. 1002
Heard at Montreal, Tuesday, Novenber 9th, 1982
Concer ni ng
CANADI AN PACI FIC LIM TED (CP RAIL)
and
BROTHERHOOD OF RAI LWAY, AIRLINE AND STEAMSHI P CLERKS,

FREI GHT HANDLERS, EXPRESS AND STATI ON EMPLOYEES
Dl SPUTE:
Di scipline assessed to M. Daigneault for incident of May 17, 1982.
JO NT STATEMENT OF | SSUE
On May 7, 1982, Messrs. R Daigneault and P. Dubuc were involved in
an altercation. Investigations were conducted, as a result of which
20 denerit marks were placed on M. Daigneault's file account
violation of Safety Rule No. 1015.
The Uni on contended the discipline rendered in this case was
excessive and not consistent with discipline rendered in sinmilar case

and a letter of caution would have been nore than sufficient.

The Conpany deni ed the Union's request.

FOR THE EMPLOYEE: FOR THE COVPANY:
(SGD.) W T. SWAIN (SGD.) J. B. CHABOT
General Chai rman General Manager

Operation and Mai nt enance
There appeared on behal f of the Conpany:

J. Bl otsky - Assistant Supervisor Labour Relations, CPR,
Mont r eal
D. Cardi - Labour Relations Oficer, CPR, Mbntreal

And on behal f of the Brotherhood:

Pierre VErnmette - Vice-General Chairman, BRAC, Montreal
G dlligan - Vice-General Chairman, Sec. Tr. BRAC, Montreal
A. Bois - Local Chairman, Local 1086, BRAC, Montreal

AWARD OF THE ARBI TRATOR
There is no doubt th?t the grievor pushed his fell ow enpl oyee, M.
Dubuc. While M. Dubuc had been critical of the grievor, and had
made a caustic remark about his ability to read, that did not anount

to the provocation of an assault.

There was, it should be noted, no fight. There was no reason for



i mposi ng any discipline on M. Dubuc. The grievor's pushing M.
Dubuc was an assault, and he was properly subject to discipline on
t hat account.

In considering the penalty assessed, regard is to be had to the

enpl oyee s record, and to the circunstances of the incident. 1In the
i nstant case, the grievor's discipline record was clear. The
incident itself was not one of a serious assault intended to cause
harm but was clearly in the nature of a nmonentary flare-up. The
grievor, | find, did not intend to start a fight nor to carry out a
continued assault. His shoving of M. Dubuc was a result of his
anger at the remarks made, and while that does not relieve himof al
responsibility, it suggests that this was not an instance in which
severe discipline would be appropriate.

Having regard to all of the circunstances, it is nmy award that the
penalty assessed the grievor be reduced fromtwenty denerits to ten

J. F. W WEATHERI LL,
ARBI TRATOR



